September 22, 1986 Resolution Book 22 - Page 466

#### TRADEMART RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS Charlotte has for many years been the host for growing and dynamic TRADEMARKET facilities serving the Carolinas and Virginia, and
- WHEREAS the TRADEMARKET facilities have been a major contributing element in the growth of Charlotte, providing jobs and increased activity, and
- WHEREAS the City supports the Charlotte Convention and Visitors Bureau and County efforts to aggressively promote the City as a trademarket center,
- BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the City desires to engage in negotiations concerning: 1) the development of a permanent home for the trade shows in Charlotte under a financial structure similar to that presently being considered (including a review of proposed developer cost estimates, a determination of the potential impact of pending federal legislation and the identification of sources of funding to bridge any financial commitment by the City); and 2) the feasibility of transportation, advertising and other non-construction inducements at issue;
- AND FURTHER, that the City requests that the CVFE delay their location decision for 60 days, during which these negotiations can properly occur.

Herry W. Ulmbehiel Jr.
City Attorney

#### CERTIFICATION

I, PAT SHARKEY, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 22nd day of September, 1986, the reference having been made in Minute Book 87, and recorded in full in Resolution Book 22, at page 466.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 23rd day of September, 1986.

Pat Sharkey, City Clerk

September 22, 1986 Resolution Book 22 - Page 467

## RESOLUTION AMENDING THE PAY PLAN

OF THE

#### CITY OF CHARLOTTE

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, that the Pay Plan heretofore adopted by the City Council to be effective October 1, 1960, as subsequently amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

CHANGE THE FOLLOWING CLASS:

Class Title

Class No.

Pay Range

Police Property Control Clerk

3178

11 (A-F)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall be effective on the date of its adoption.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Henry Christerfill J.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 22nd day of September, 1986, the reference having been made in Minute Book 87 and is recorded in full in Resolution Book 22 at page 467.

Pat Sharkey City Clerk September 22, 1986 Resolution Book 22 - Page 468

# A RESOLUTION TO RESCIND AUTHORIZATION TO INSTITUTE CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS FOR THE ACQUISITION OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, on June 9, 1986, the City Council of The City of Charlotte did authorize the institution of condemnation proceedings for the acquisition of property belonging to the parties in interest listed below for a sanitary sewer easement and a temporary construction easement in the project known as "Proposed 54-Inch Water Main"; and

WHEREAS, since this action had been taken, the parties in interest listed below have, by written agreement, granted the City the necessary easement required to complete the work of this project, making it no longer necessary to institute condemnation proceedings against these owners.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of The City of Charlotte that authorization previously granted to institute condemnation proceedings against the parties named herein, is hereby rescinded.

Parties in Interest	Property Description	Appraised Value
Donald P. Renaldo	1416 East Morehead Street (Tax Code No. 153-011-28 & 11)	\$22,400.00
Celeste I. Renaldo	(Same)	(Included)
Craig H. Carrier, Truste for First Union National Bank		(Included)
First Union National Ban Beneficiary	k, (Same)	(Included)
James W. Kiser, Trustee for NCNB	(Same)	(Included)
NONB, Beneficiary	(Same)	(Included)
Joseph W. Grier, III, Trustee for Nalle Clinic Pension Plan and Trust	(Same)	(Included)
Nalle Clinic Pension Pla and Trust, Beneficiary Any Other Parties in	n (Same)	(Included)
Interest	(Same)	(Included)

Approved as to form:

A	Lemy	W.	Chade	while	4
	Cit	ty At	tornev		7 '

### CERTIFICATION

	CERTIFICATION					
	I, PAT SHARKEY, City Clerk of The City of	Ē				
Ch	arlotte, North Carolina, do hereby certify that the foregoing is					
а	true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the City Council of	þf				
- Th	e City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened	ļ				
on	the 22nd day of September , 19 86 , and the reference					
ha	ving been made in Minute Book 87 , Page, and recorded in	ļ				
fu	ll in Resolutions Book 22, Page 468.	]				
	WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of The City of					
Ch	arlotte, North Carolina, this the 23rd day of September					
	86 .	1				
	City Clerk	1				